# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlHandex Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Handex Environmental, Inc.	02/07/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Handex Consulting and Remediation, LLC
Street Address:	3348 Edgewater Drive
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1303246	HANDEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

dshowalter@gray-robinson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	818950.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0846** 

900075949

Date:	05/03/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Handex Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Handex Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0847

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is entered this <u>This</u> of February, 2006 between Handex Group, Inc., f/k/a Handex Environmental, Inc. ("Handex"), SunTrust Banks, Inc. ("SunTrust"), and Handex Consulting and Remediation, LLC ("Assignee").

Pursuant to the Assignment (Reel/Frame # 2252/0213) dated March 12, 2001 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2001, SunTrust received security interest in the registered trademark "Handex", Registration No. 1303246 ("the Mark"). SunTrust hereby wishes to terminate its interest in the Mark. Further, to the extent SunTrust possesses any other interest in the Mark, it hereby wishes to assign that interest to Assignee.

Handex, pursuant to the trademark application filed on October 17, 1983 and the Assignment (Reel/Frame # 2896/0803) dated December 30, 2002 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2004, is the Owner of the Mark. Pursuant to a sale of Handex's assets in Case No.: 6:05-bk-17617-ABB, United States Bankruptcy Court, Middle District of Florida, Orlando Division, Handex is selling its intangible assets, including all trademarks and intellectual property to Assignee. Assignee is a Florida Limited Liability Corporation located at 3348 Edgewater Drive, Orlando, Florida 32804. To that end, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Handex hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used.

Handex ∯roup, Inc.,⊾	SunTrust Banks, Inc.
f/k/a Handex Environmental, Inc.	
My Ham	
Sign () Houmon	Sign
Print PRESIDENT	Print
Title	Title
Handex Consulting and Remediation,	
ILC ////////////////////////////////////	······································
Signald Norman Sahwartz	
Print MANAGEN	
Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0848

The foregoing instrument was verified, swom to and acknowledged before me this day of February, 2006, by teorge H. House Handex Group, Inc., f/k/a Handex Environmental, Inc., who presented Horing Weiv Licas identification or is personally known to me and who did take an oath. Mary Falth Pinson COMMISSION # DD404165 EXPIRES
May 3, 2009
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, BIC. **Print Name** Notary public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: 5/3/2009 The foregoing instrument was verified, sworn to and acknowledged before me this day of February, 2006, by SunTrust, Inc., as presented as identification or is personally known to me and who did take an oath. Signature **Print Name** Notary public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: ★The foregoing instrument was verified, sworn to and acknowledged before me this day, of February, 2006, by Handex Consulting and Remediation, LLC, as by Norman Schwart who presented Houles Sugar, as identification or is personally known to me and who did take an oath. Signature **Print Name** Notary public, State of Florida Mary Falth Pinson 

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0849

**RECORDED: 05/03/2007** 

Trademark Assignment

Page 2 of 2